A.P.N.:

005-231-32

File No:

152-2229024 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$Exempt 375.090.3

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

George R. Williams 7590 N. Jones Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89131 FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

FIRST AMONG
2005 SEP 14 PM 2 24

LESLIE BOUCHER

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED This deed is being recorded to correct the Legal Description in the deed recorded in Book 97, Page 678, Lincoln County Records, NV.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard D. Alfano and Lois A. Alfano, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

George R. Williams as Trustee of The George R. Williams Revocable Living Trust dated March 17, 1998

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The West Half (W 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 34, Township 5 North, Range 67 East, Mount Diablo Base & Meridian.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/12/2005

		Biher & Olfano			
		Richard D. Alfano Acid Ce fano Lois A. Alfano			
STATE OF	NEVADA) : ss.			
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN				

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sept. 13, 2005 by Richard D. Alfano and Lois A. Alfano.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: Nov. 9 2008)

VICTORIA ANN CARTER Notary Public State of Nevada No. 04-92809-11 My appt. exp. Nov. 9, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **September 12, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2229024**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		\
a)_	005-231-32			\
p) ⁻		En et at		_
c)_ d)_	7777744			
<u> </u>	T / D		_	
2. a)	Type of Property X Vacant Land	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)		d) 2-4 Plex	Book Ztxc	
e)		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		rding: $9ep+14,7005$
g)		n) Mobile Home	The second secon	175701
i)	Other	-7 [] Mobile Floring	notes:	10700
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$n/a	1 1
			√ .	
		sure Only (value of proper	- N	/ /
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$n/a	
	Real Property Transfer		<u>\$-0-</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
		tion, per 375.090, Section		_\
	b. Explain reason for ex	remption: To Correct Leg	al Descriptionin	Deed recorded in Bk 97,
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%	
	The undersigned decla	res and acknowledges, u	nder penalty of	perjury, pursuant to NRS
				rect to the best of their
				alled upon to substantiate that disallowance of any
clair	med exemption, or other	r determination of addition	nal tax due, m	nay result in a penalty of
				375.030, the Buyer and
100	er snali be joinny and sev nature:	verally liable for any addit	ional amount of Capacity:	vea.
	nature:	/	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)			NTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE	76.	A	REQUIRED)
Drin	t Name: Dishard D. Alfr			eorge R. Williams,
	t Name: Richard D. Alfa	1		evocable Living Trust
	ress: P. O. Box 365			90 N Jones Blvd
City Stat			City: Las Ver	
		Zip: <u>89043</u> JESTING RECORDING (1	State: NV	Zip: 89131
No.		Title Company of	additad it tiot	SAUGI OI WAREIT
Prin	t Name: Nevada	<u></u> F	ile Number: <u>1 5</u>	2-2229024 MJ/MJ
₽ AAA	768 Aultman Streeters P.O. Box 151048	et, Ely, NV 89301,		
770	: Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89315
•		ORD THIS FORM MAY B	7 WW MA	